

PRESS RELEASE

Signing of a liquidity contract with EXANE BNP PARIBAS

Paris, March 6th, 2017 – Tikehau Capital today announced the signing of a liquidity contract with EXANE BNP PARIBAS. This contract, set to start on March 7th, 2017 and to end on December 31st, 2017 is renewable by tacit agreement.

The following resources have been allocated to the liquidity account:

- An amount in cash of €1 million
- 13,290 Tikehau Capital shares

About Tikehau Capital:

Tikehau Capital is an asset management and investment group which manages c. €10 billion of assets of which 1.5 billion of shareholders' equity. The group invests in various asset classes (private debt, real estate, private equity, and liquid strategies), including through Tikehau IM, its asset management subsidiary which operates on behalf of global institutional and private investors. Controlled by its managers alongside first-tier institutional partners, Tikehau Capital has more than 170 employees in offices in Paris, Brussels, London, Milan and Singapore.

Tikehau Capital is listed on Euronext Paris (ISIN: FR0013230612; ticker: TKO).

www.tikehaucapital.com

Press Contacts :

Tikehau Capital : +33 1 40 06 18 40 Julien Sanson - jsanson@tikehaucapital.com

Image 7 : +33 1 53 70 74 70 Grégoire Lucas - glucas@image7.fr Leslie Jung - ljung@image7.uk.com